

Canadian Transit Heritage Foundation Event Waiver, Consent and Conditions of Use

Event: Beaver Bus Lines Orion V Fan Trip

Date: Saturday, June 1, 2024

The participant in this Event, and in the case of a participant who is a minor, the parents or guardian of such participant, and the successors or assigns of any participant, agrees that he or she shall not have any claim for liability or damages against the Canadian Transit Heritage Foundation or the organizers of this Event, as a result of any incident that occurs during the Event and that

results in loss of or damage to personal property, personal injury or death of the participant, however caused.

By his or her signature below, the participant, or a parent or guardian of a participant, acknowledges that he or she has read and understands the terms of this Event Waiver, Consent and Conditions of Use.

The organizers of this Event reserve the right to revoke their permission for the participant take part in this Event for conduct unbecoming a CTHF member or for non-compliance with the rules and operational procedures established by the organizers for this Event.

The CTHF, the organizers and the participating transit properties may substitute vehicles for those that are advertised to be used for the Event. While every effort will be made to complete the Event at the advertised scheduled time, the CTHF and the organizers assume no responsibility in the event this does not occur.

The CTHF requires that members under 16 years of age must be accompanied by a parent or guardian at all Foundation events. In the case of participant who is a minor, the parent or guardian further acknowledges that: (1) he or she has provided permission to the participant to take part in the event and (2) that he or she has read and understands the terms of this Event Waiver, Consent and Conditions of Use.

By submitting this Registration Form to the CTHF, I agree to release and hold harmless CTHF and its Board members from and against damages, liability, claims and expenses arising from the contraction or spread of disease, including but not limited to COVID-19 and its variants, due to my travel to or participation in any aspect of the CTHF Event.

I have read and understand the contents of this Event Waiver, Consent and Conditions of Use.

Signed by:

Event Participant (please print name) Or Parent or Guardian of Minor Participant Date (of signing)